Concordia University Chicago 2023 Undergraduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - University (All Colleges)

What statement best describes your primary employment status on your date of graduation?

Response n Total
Seeking employment 56 24%
Self-employed or starting new business 10 4%
Company-sponsored employed or hired 106 45%
Continuing my education 55 23%
Postponing my employment search 8 3%

You indicated were seeking employment on the date of graduation. How long did it take you to find employment?

Response n Total
Less than 6 months after graduation 36 65%
Within 6 months and 1 year after graduation 4 7%
More than 1 year after graduation 2 4%
| have not found employment yet 13 24%

Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 6 3%

Business 35 17%
Church 15 7%

Education 72 34%
Industrial/Manufacturing 1 0%

Legal 6 3%

Medical 25 12%
Non-profit 15 7%

Public Service 14 7%

Science, Technology, Engineering 7 3%

Service Industry 8 4%

Retail 8 4%

Please select an income bracket below that most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response n Total
No earned income 10 5%

Less than $25,000 26 12%
$25,000 to $34,999 29 14%
$35,000 to $49,999 65 31%
$50,000 to $74,999 39 18%
$75,000 to $99,999 16 8%

$100,000 to $149,999 5 2%

More than $150,000 0 0%

| prefer not to answer 21 10%

What have been your primary activities since graduation?
Response n Total




Employment 14 29%
Graduate or professional school 8 17%
Admission to graduate school 6 12%
Additional undergraduate coursework 4 8%
Military Service 1 2%
Volunteer or national service 3 6%
Not employed, but seeking employment 6 12%
Other - Please Specify: 6 12%
Which of the following descriptions apply to your primary employment ?

Response Total
Relates to my undergraduate major 20 15%
Uses skills | gained as an undergraduate 22 17%
Is related to my desired career path 24 18%
Allows me to continue to grow and learn 24 18%
Pays enough to support my desired lifestyle 20 15%
Overall, is a satisfying job 20 15%
Which of the following professional, service, or volunteer activities have you been involved in since graduation?

Response Total
Civic engagement 0 0%
Community service or volunteer work 0 0%
Membership in a professional organization 0 0%
Service in a church, synagogue or mosque 2 40%
Volunteering for Concordia University Chicago 2 40%
I have not been involved in any of the above activities 1 20%
If you were to start all over again, would you attend Concordia University Chicago?

Response Total
definitely would 71 35%
probably would 71 35%
probably would not 42 20%
definitely would not 21 10%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Undergraduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Business

What statement best describes your primary employment status on your date of graduation?

Response n Total
Seeking employment 11 17%
Self-employed or starting new business 2 3%
Company-sponsored employed or hired 39 62%
Continuing my education 9 14%
Postponing my employment search 2 3%
You indicated were seeking employment on the date of graduation. How long did it take you to find employment?

Response n Total
Less than 6 months after graduation 6 55%
Within 6 months and 1 year after graduation 1 9%
More than 1 year after graduation 0 0%
| have not found employment yet 4 36%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 1 2%
Business 24 41%
Church 0 0%
Education 8 14%
Industrial/Manufacturing 0 0%
Legal 0 0%
Medical 12 21%
Non-profit 4 7%
Public Service 4 7%
Science, Technology, Engineering 1 2%
Service Industry 2 3%
Retail 2 3%
Please select an income bracket below that most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response n Total
No earned income 2 3%
Less than $25,000 0 0%
$25,000 to $34,999 5 8%
$35,000 to $49,999 13 22%
$50,000 to $74,999 19 32%
$75,000 to $99,999 11 19%
$100,000 to $149,999 2 3%
More than $150,000 0 0%
| prefer not to answer 7 12%
What have been your primary activities since graduation?

Response n Total
Employment 9 38%




Graduate or professional school

21%

5
Admission to graduate school 3 12%
Additional undergraduate coursework 0 0%
Military Service 1 4%
Volunteer or national service 1 4%
Not employed, but seeking employment 2 8%
Other - Please Specify: 3 12%
Which of the following descriptions apply to your primary employment ?
Response Total
Relates to my undergraduate major 10 15%
Uses skills | gained as an undergraduate 12 18%
Is related to my desired career path 12 18%
Allows me to continue to grow and learn 15 22%
Pays enough to support my desired lifestyle 9 13%
Overall, is a satisfying job 10 15%
Which of the following professional, service, or volunteer activities have you been involved in since graduation?
Response Total
Civic engagement 0 0%
Community service or volunteer work 0 0%
Membership in a professional organization 0 0%
Service in a church, synagogue or mosque 2 50%
Volunteering for Concordia University Chicago 1 25%
I have not been involved in any of the above activities 1 25%
If you were to start all over again, would you attend Concordia University Chicago?
Response Total
definitely would 19 32%
probably would 25 42%
probably would not 13 22%
definitely would not 3 5%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Undergraduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Education

What statement best describes your primary employment status on your date of graduation?

Response Total
Seeking employment 20 34%
Self-employed or starting new business 0 0%
Company-sponsored employed or hired 30 52%
Continuing my education 4 7%
Postponing my employment search 4 7%
You indicated were seeking employment on the date of graduation. How long did it take you to find employment?

Response Total
Less than 6 months after graduation 19 95%
Within 6 months and 1 year after graduation 0 0%
More than 1 year after graduation 0 0%
| have not found employment yet 1 5%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response Total
Arts and Entertainment 1 2%
Business 0 0%
Church 4 7%
Education 48 89%
Industrial/Manufacturing 0 0%
Legal 0 0%
Medical 0 0%
Non-profit 0 0%
Public Service 0 0%
Science, Technology, Engineering 0 0%
Service Industry 0 0%
Retail 1 2%
Please select an income bracket below that most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response Total
No earned income 1 2%
Less than $25,000 3 6%
$25,000 to $34,999 11 20%
$35,000 to $49,999 27 50%
$50,000 to $74,999 8 15%
$75,000 to $99,999 0 0%
$100,000 to $149,999 0 0%
More than $150,000 0 0%
| prefer not to answer 4 7%
What have been your primary activities since graduation?

Response Total
Employment 7 3%




Graduate or professional school 4 22%
Admission to graduate school 1 6%

Additional undergraduate coursework 1 6%

Military Service 0 0%

Volunteer or national service 2 11%
Not employed, but seeking employment 1 6%

Other - Please Specify: 2 11%
Which of the following descriptions apply to your primary employment ?

Response Total
Relates to my undergraduate major 10 21%
Uses skills | gained as an undergraduate 10 21%
Is related to my desired career path 11 23%
Allows me to continue to grow and learn 7 15%
Pays enough to support my desired lifestyle 4 8%

Overall, is a satisfying job 6 12%
Which of the following professional, service, or volunteer activities have you been involved in since graduation?

Response Total
Civic engagement 0 0%

Community service or volunteer work 0 0%

Membership in a professional organization 0 0%

Service in a church, synagogue or mosque 2 40%
Volunteering for Concordia University Chicago 2 40%
I have not been involved in any of the above activities 1 20%
If you were to start all over again, would you attend Concordia University Chicago?

Response Total
definitely would 20 39%
probably would 21 41%
probably would not 5 10%
definitely would not 5 10%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Undergraduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Health, Science, and Technology

What statement best describes your primary employment status on your date of graduation?

Response n Total
Seeking employment 16 21%
Self-employed or starting new business 6 8%
Company-sponsored employed or hired 27 36%
Continuing my education 25 33%
Postponing my employment search 2 3%
You indicated were seeking employment on the date of graduation. How long did it take you to find employment?

Response n Total
Less than 6 months after graduation 6 38%
Within 6 months and 1 year after graduation 3 1%
More than 1 year after graduation 1 6%
| have not found employment yet 6 38%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response n Total
Arts and Entertainment 3 4%
Business 9 13%
Church 0 0%
Education 11 16%
Industrial/Manufacturing 1 1%
Legal 1 1%
Medical 13 19%
Non-profit 9 13%
Public Service 8 12%
Science, Technology, Engineering 6 9%
Service Industry 4 6%
Retail 2 3%
Please select an income bracket below that most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response n Total
No earned income 5 8%
Less than $25,000 11 17%
$25,000 to $34,999 9 14%
$35,000 to $49,999 18 28%
$50,000 to $74,999 9 14%
$75,000 to $99,999 5 8%
$100,000 to $149,999 3 5%
More than $150,000 0 0%
| prefer not to answer 5 8%
What have been your primary activities since graduation?

Response n Total
Employment 7 27%




Graduate or professional school

19%

5
Admission to graduate school 5 1%
Additional undergraduate coursework 2 8%
Military Service 0 0%
Volunteer or national service 1 4%
Not employed, but seeking employment 3 12%
Other - Please Specify: 3 12%
Which of the following descriptions apply to your primary employment ?
Response Total
Relates to my undergraduate major 13 14%
Uses skills | gained as an undergraduate 16 18%
Is related to my desired career path 16 18%
Allows me to continue to grow and learn 18 20%
Pays enough to support my desired lifestyle 14 15%
Overall, is a satisfying job 14 15%
Which of the following professional, service, or volunteer activities have you been involved in since graduation?
Response Total
Civic engagement 0 0%
Community service or volunteer work 0 0%
Membership in a professional organization 0 0%
Service in a church, synagogue or mosque 1 50%
Volunteering for Concordia University Chicago 0 0%
I have not been involved in any of the above activities 1 50%
If you were to start all over again, would you attend Concordia University Chicago?
Response Total
definitely would 19 32%
probably would 17 29%
probably would not 16 27%
definitely would not 7 12%




Concordia University Chicago 2023 Undergraduate Post-Graduation Outcomes Survey (cohort 2018-2022)

Office of Institutional Planning and Effectiveness
Post-graduation Experience Questions - College of Theology, Arts, and Humanities

What statement best describes your primary employment status on your date of graduation?

Response Total
Seeking employment 9 24%
Self-employed or starting new business 2 5%
Company-sponsored employed or hired 10 26%
Continuing my education 17 45%
Postponing my employment search 0 0%
You indicated were seeking employment on the date of graduation. How long did it take you to find employment?

Response Total
Less than 6 months after graduation 5 62%
Within 6 months and 1 year after graduation 0 0%
More than 1 year after graduation 1 12%
| have not found employment yet 2 25%
Please select a category below that best fits your primary employment

Response Total
Arts and Entertainment 1 3%
Business 2 6%
Church 11 33%
Education 5 15%
Industrial/Manufacturing 0 0%
Legal 5 15%
Medical 0 0%
Non-profit 2 6%
Public Service 2 6%
Science, Technology, Engineering 0 0%
Service Industry 2 6%
Retail 3 9%
Please select an income bracket below that most accurately represents your current personal annual income before taxes?

Response Total
No earned income 2 6%
Less than $25,000 12 36%
$25,000 to $34,999 4 12%
$35,000 to $49,999 7 21%
$50,000 to $74,999 3 9%
$75,000 to $99,999 0 0%
$100,000 to $149,999 0 0%
More than $150,000 0 0%
| prefer not to answer 5 15%
What have been your primary activities since graduation?

Response Total
Employment 9 33%




Graduate or professional school

15%

4
Admission to graduate school 4 15%
Additional undergraduate coursework 1 4%
Military Service 0 0%
Volunteer or national service 1 4%
Not employed, but seeking employment 4 15%
Other - Please Specify: 4 15%
Which of the following descriptions apply to your primary employment ?
Response Total
Relates to my undergraduate major 6 13%
Uses skills | gained as an undergraduate 8 17%
Is related to my desired career path 8 17%
Allows me to continue to grow and learn 10 22%
Pays enough to support my desired lifestyle 5 11%
Overall, is a satisfying job 9 20%
Which of the following professional, service, or volunteer activities have you been involved in since graduation?
Response Total
Civic engagement 0 0%
Community service or volunteer work 0 0%
Membership in a professional organization 0 0%
Service in a church, synagogue or mosque 1 50%
Volunteering for Concordia University Chicago 0 0%
I have not been involved in any of the above activities 1 50%
If you were to start all over again, would you attend Concordia University Chicago?
Response Total
definitely would 13 37%
probably would 8 23%
probably would not 8 23%
definitely would not 6 17%
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